

933 LEE ROAD, FIRST FLOOR ORLANDO, FL 32810 PH 407.645.5008 FX 407.629.9124

SJRWMD		2002.0639	
™ 975 Keller Road			PROJECT NO. October 6, 2003
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 Alex Aboodi			DATE UPS Standard WE ARE SENDING VIA 407-659-4800
PROJECT	- Permit Exem	EMAIL ADDRESS	
SUBJECT	- r Giffill EXCIT	<u> </u>	
COPIES SETS	DATE	DESCRIPTION	
1	9/30/03	CFA Check #271259 \$650.00	
1	10/6/03	Response to comments letter	
1		Overall Grading Plan	
-		_	
	_	_	
	_	_	
REMARKS			
Alex			

Alex,

Enclosed are the documents required for resubmittal of the Chick-fil-A located at SR 50 and Hancock Road. Should you have any questions or concerns you can contact me at 407-645-5008, and if I am not available, Rick Abt is the Civil Program Manager and will be able to answer any questions that you may have.



Rachel Hall
BY

Getra Thomason, Rick Abt, File
CC

Getra Thomason, Rick Abt, File

CC PDS

AI TAMONTE SVC. CTR.

 $F: VA-J \ Chickfila \ V2002.0639 \ Transmittals \ V20369 \ tra14. doc$

NTERPLANS

933 LEE ROAD, FIRST FLOOR ORLANDO, FL 32810 PH 407.645.5008 FX 407.629.9124 October 6, 2003

Alex Aboodi St. Johns River Water Management District 975 Keller Road Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-1618

Reference:

Chick-fil-A, Clermont

IP #: 2002.0639

Response to Comments

Dear Mr. Aboodi:

Please accept the following in response to comments dated September 24, 2003:

1. Comment:

The permit application fee for a Standard Resource Permit application when the project area is more than one (1) acre and less than forty (40) acres is \$1,000.00. The District received a check in the amount of \$350.00 on August 27, 2003. Please submit a check in the amount of \$650.00 for the balance due. [40C-1.603, F.A.C.]

Response:

The balance of \$650.00 is included in this package.

Comment:

Provide documentation to verify that the master drainage pond has been excavated, and that runoff from this site will be directed to the

master drainage pond. Submit the required information.

[40C-4.301(1)(a)(b), F.A.C.]

Response:

Chick-fil-A will not close on the property nor start construction until

all utilities and storm structures have been stubbed to the site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require additional information. If I am not available, Rick Abt is the Civil Program Manager and will be able to answer your questions.

Sincerely,

INTERPLAN LLC

Rachel Hall

Program Manager/Site Development

acual three

Attachments

CC:

Getra Thomason, Chick-fil-A

Rick Abt, Interplan LLC

File

OCT 0 7 2003

PDS ALTAMONTE SVC. CTR.

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - PROJECT MANAGEMENT - INTERIOR DESIGN - AA 003420 - CA 8660

Fee Receipt

57. 9074115 RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT P. O. Box 1429 Palatka, FL 32178-1429

Date:

Oct. 07, 2003

22756

By:

Lisette Bonilla

RECEIVED FROM:

Chick-fil-A

THE SUM OF:

RECEIPT #:

\$650.00

FOR:

Application Fee

FEE DETAIL INFORMATION

F/A Receipt

A-025708

\$650.00

RECEIVED Chick-fil.	10/1 /2003 A025703 -A Jac
ADDRESS	DOLLARS \$ 650 -
W. No. 271259	ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
CASH CHECK	P.O. Box 1429 Palatka, Florida 32178-1429
MONEY ORDER DRAFT	(XEL.00
FOR PORTER NO.	Thank You